GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES
LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO:57
ANSWERED ON:23.02.2001

FAILURE TO REVIVE THE HEAVY ENGINEERING CORPORATION
CHANDRAKANT BHAURAO KHAIRE;YEMPARALA VENKATESWARA RAO

Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) whether an Enquiry Commission was set up to go into the failure to revive the Heavy Engineering Corporation (HEC) in Ranchi;
(b) if so, whether the Enquiry Commission has submitted its report;

(c) if so, the main recommendations made in the report;

(d) whether any fresh proposal is mooted for the revival of this Corporation; and

(e) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES (DR. VALLABHBHAIKATHIRIA)
(a): No, Sir.
(b) & (c): Do not arise.

(d) & (e): No, Sir, there is no proposal at present.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES  LOK SABHA
	Answer

